
                                                                                 
                                                 FY 2001 FY 2002 FY 2003

Source of Funding Actual Estimate Estimate

Appropriation $396,687,000 $448,865,000 $476,481,000

Enacted Rescission (144,000) (166,000) ---
Subtotal, Adjusted Appropriation 396,543,000 448,699,000 476,481,000
Comparable adjustment for legislative proposal for
accrued retirement costs 1,424,000 1,541,000 1,604,000

Real transfer to:

(75,000) --- ---

(83,000) --- ---

Comparative transfer from:

Office of the Director for the Academic Research Enhancement Award program 143,000 --- ---

National Cancer Institute  for research activities --- --- 10,143,000                    

Comparative transfer to:

National Institute of Biomedical Imaging and Bioengineering
(1,560,000) --- ---

Subtotal, adjusted budget authority 396,392,000 450,240,000 488,228,000

Unobligated balance lapsing (80,000)                                  --- ---

    Total obligations 396,312,000 450,240,000 488,228,000

1/  Excludes the following amounts for reimbursable activities carried out by this account:  
FY 2001 - $2,488,000; FY 2002 - $2,488,000; FY 2003 - $2,488,000

     Excludes $8,280,000 in FY 2001 and $9,000,000 in FY 2002 for royalties.

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

National Institute of Arthritis and Musculoskeletal and Skin Diseases
Amounts Available for Obligation 1/ 

Real transfer to HHS for the Office of Human Research Protection

Other HHS Agencies through Secretary's one-percent transfer authority


	OBLIGATION

